TO APPROVE EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAMS Tuskegee University

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education approves educator preparation programs, including the time frame for approved program status; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education granted conditional approval to all programs at Tuskegee University on April 13, 2017, at the conclusion of the last comprehensive review process; and

WHEREAS, the National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE) reviewed Tuskegee University programs during April 17-19, 2016, and granted continuing accreditation on October 24, 2016, with an expiration date of October 23, 2023; and

WHEREAS, additional documentation to address conditions was reviewed in March 2020 under the Continuous Improvement in Educator Preparation (CIEP) program review process; and

WHEREAS, compliance with Alabama State Board of Education rules has been verified; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Superintendent of Education recommends continued approval with conditions:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education hereby grants approval of the following educator preparation programs at Tuskegee University, with conditions to be addressed as noted on the attached pages, until June 30, 2023:

Class B Elementary Education (K-6)
Class B English Language Arts (6-12)
Class B General Science (6-12)
Class B Mathematics (6-12)
Class B Physical Education (P-12)

Done this 11th day of June 2020